

EBID SECURITY (BANK GUARANTEE UNCONDITIONAL)

WHEREAS, Sona Infracon Pvt. Ltd. Address - House of Naween Kumar, At -Ababakarpur, Post – Manpura, Via- Tajpur, Dist. – Samastipur, Bihar, Pin - 848130 [name of Bidder] (hereinafter called "the Bidder") has submitted his Bid start dated 08/01/2024[date] for the work namely Construction of Package - MR-N/23-24 Samastipur/16 [name of Contract hereinafter called "the Bid"].

KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that We State Bank of India [name of Bank] of India [name of country] having our registered office at Below SBI Mohanpur road branch near Chandna Petrol Pump, Mohanpur road, Samastipur hereinafter called "the Bank") are bound unto Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Samastipur, Bihar [name of Employer] (hereinafter called "the Employer") in the sum of 6,00,000/-(Rupees Six Lakh only)* for which payment will and truly to be made to the said Employer by the Bank itself, his successors and assigns by these presents.

SEALED with the Common Seal of the said Bank this 08th day of Jan, 2024.

THE CONDITIONS of this obligation are:



(1) If after Bid opening the Bidder withdraws his bid during the period of Bid validity specified in the Form of Bid;

OR

- (2) If the Bidder having been notified to the acceptance of his bid by the Employer during the period of Bid validity:
- (a) fails or refuses to execute the Form of Agreement in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders, if required; or
- (b) fails or refuses to furnish the Performance Security, in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders;

We undertake to pay to the Employer up to the above amount upon receipt of his first written demand, without the Employer having to substantiate his demand, provided that in his demand the Employer will note that the amount claimed by him as due to him owing to the occurrence of one or any of the three conditions, (specifying the occurred condition or conditions).

This Guarantee will remain in force up to date 07/10/2024 after the deadline for submission of Bids as such deadline is stated in the Instructions to Bidders or as it may be extended by the Employer, notice of which extension(s) to the Bank is hereby waived. Any demand in respect of this guarantee should reach the Bank not later than the above date.

DATE 18 01 20 24 SIGNATURE

WITNESS

SEAL



STATE BANK OF INDIA SME SAMASTIPUR BELOW SBI MOHANPUR ROAD BRANCH SAMASTIPUR

Tel No. : Fax No. : SWIFT No. :

PIN Code : 848101

08-01-2024

To.

Executive Engineer, RWD

Rural Works Department, Samastipur, Bihar

DEAR SIR(S),

Guarantee Number : 6370824BG0000004

 Date of Issue
 : 08-01-2024

 Guarantee Amount
 : INR 600,000.00

 Date of Expiry
 : 07-10-2024

 Date of Claim
 : 07-10-2024

Applicant Name : SONA INFRACON PRIVATE LIMITED

E Stamp Certificate No.

E Stamp Issuance Date & Time

State of Execution

Stamp Duty Type/Article No.

Stamp Duty Type/Atticle 140.

Bank Guarantee Amount : INR 600,000.00

Amount of Stamp duty Paid : 0.00

Issuing Bank Branch

Bank Guarantee Beneficiary : Executive Engineer, RWD

We confirm having Issued / Extended the captioned Bank Guarantee in your favour on behalf of our above named Constituent and the same signed by the officers of the Bank.

YOURS FAITHFULLY.

AUTHORISED SIG

*AUTHORISE

(*2nd signatory required if BG is for Rs. 50000/- and above)

The beneficiaries are advised in their own interest to verify the genuineness of the quarantee with the BG issuing Branch and also verify that Bank Guarantee for Rs. 50000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) & above is signed by two authorized officials of

Jan 8, 2024 4:30 PM

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक 🤘 punjab national bank

AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT				
प्र का.: प्लॉट संख्या-4, सेक्टर-10, द्वारका, नई दिल्ली	H. O. : Plot No 4, Se	ctor-10, Dwarka, New Delh	वर्षक	www.pnbindia.in 222
punjab national bank punjab national bank punja	ab national bank punjat	national bank pun	ob no	ational bank punjab natio
नाम ब्रिक 🗡 टांजाबा मैखनाम ब्रिक 🗡 टांजाबा मैखनाम	जमा-पुष्ट	क्षा 🗡 टांगाता भैग्नगम	w	One of a series of
STITUST PATNA-EXHIBITION ROAD CONFIRMATION OF DEPOSIT IN The English of the Branch				
शाखा क्रमांक ∕Branch Sl. No. आहक आई. डी.सं० ∕ Customer I.D. No. 023110 C01683680	खाता संo/Account No. 023110DP000073	94 Ene 21 (Gategory)	PK	परिवालन का तरीका /Mode of Operation
श्री/श्रीमती/कुमारी/अन्य/Received from Sh./Smt./Ms/Others SONA INFRACON PRIVATE LIMITED				
निवासी/Resident of h 0 naween kunar vill ababa	akarpur po manpur,tajpur p	s bangara samastipur,	SANAST	
₹ 46,00,000.00Rs. for a period of 1 yrs	की अवधि at the	0.1374		विकल्प/Option
रुपये Porty Six Lakh only.				
जारी करने की तारीख/Date of Issue प्रभावी तारीख/w.e.f.	परिपक्वता की तारीख/Date of Maturity	परिपक्वता मूल्य/Maturity Va		ational bank punjab nati
15-03-2024	15-03-2025	49,18,	448.0	
Punjan nadonal ban योजना/Scheme		nterest to be credited to A/c No.	11001	नामांकन / Nomination
NULTI BENEFIT DEP-MATURIT	Repaymt Ac - No Repay	ymt AC	100 T	onlongs pank x punido nasi
bruing yang panalang kanalang kang kanalang dalund kang kanalang dalung kanalang pang kanalang dalung da	and / colonel bank/punja	Pan Number:	AAQCS	4964A mai Steleser (5 not)
हम आपसे उपरोक्त जमां राशि स्वीकार करने की पुष्टि करते हैं । We confirm having accepted from you the above deposit. महत्वपूर्ण सूचना के लिए कृपया पृष्ठ के पीछे देखें। Please see on reverse for Important Information.	प्राधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता (जीवीपीए संo) Authorised Signatory (GBPA No.)	9-617-	loo u	प्राधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता (जीबोपीए सं०) Authorised Signatory (GBPA No.)
में बार है है है जिसके का	ales V cigital pistole i	h porthood hook out	PN	IB-1159/LOT NO.07/NOV23/200/OMSAI